• Any adjunct employee may teach no more than nine (9) credit hours for any one (1) 

semester.  
• Any other employee who is not in a benefits eligible position, including part time, or 

extra-help, may work no more than twenty-nine (29) hours per week, and no more than 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours per year. 

• Departments employing seasonal employees may request approval from Human 
Resources in cases where it is deemed necessary for an employee to work more than 
twenty-nine (29) hours per week. Seasonal employees are those positions for which the